Filed Date
3/24/2023

3/24/2023

3/24/2023

3/24/2023
3/24/2023

3/24/2023
3/24/2023
3/24/2023
3/24/2023
3/24/2023
3/24/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023

3/27/2023
3/27/2023

3/27/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023

3/28/2023

3/28/2023
3/28/2023

3/28/2023
3/28/2023

3/28/2023

Instr Type Grantor
QUITCLAIM DEED |KNICKER, LORRAINE
DECEASED
TRUSTEE'S FREDERICK J
DEED KAMMILLER Il AND
ORABELLE
TRUSTEE'S MILLER, CHERYL
DEED ANN LORRAINE
WARRANTY ALBERT, CORBIN L
WARRANTY WIEDEMAN, BILL
DEED
WARRANTY BALTZELL, DARREL R
DEED
WARRANTY GIBBS, CHARLES O
WARRANTY ACTUATE
WARRANTY MUDFORD, JERRY
WARRANTY BINDERT, ROBERT
WARRANTY COOPER, DOYLE
REDEMPTION COMMISSIONER OF
DEED STATE LANDS
REDEMPTION COMMISSIONER OF
DEED STATE LANDS
BENEFICIARY STEPHENS, DONALD
DEED JAMES MAXWELL
QUITCLAIM DEED |LEWIS, CINDY
TRUSTEE'S ALLEN, REBECCA
DEED PFISTERER
WARRANTY ABEL, CHARLES M
DEED
LIMITED COMMISSIONER OF
WARRANTY STATE LANDS
BENEFICIARY BISH, MARILYN
DEED KATHLEEN
DEED CANTRELL, BONNIE
KAY ESTATE
QUITCLAIM DEED |LUMAN, DANA
QUITCLAIM DEED \WOODSMALL,
QUITCLAIM DEED \WOODSMALL,
QUITCLAIM DEED |ALLEN, BARBARA
QUITCLAIM DEED | TIPTON, KAREN
QUITCLAIM DEED | TIPTON, KAREN W
TRUSTEE'S AUGUSTINE, MARY
DEED JO TRUSTEE
WARRANTY FOUT, RONNIE L
WARRANTY SHOCKEY, ANNETTE
DEED L
WARRANTY TOBLER, AMY N
WARRANTY STRAIGHT PATH
DEED INVESTMENTS LLC
WARRANTY FIRST SECURITY

DEED

BANK

Grantee

REICHEL, ROBERT
W

WILDCAT
HOLDINGS LLC

RODRIGUEZ,
BRIANNA M
WALLING, KAYLEA
S MARTINEZ
VENTURES LLC
LINENBROKER,
CAROLYN S
THOMAS, SUSAN R
SOUTHARD, LISAN
2H2S LLC

SEGAN, DONNA L
DIAZ, ALVARO
FOLLETTE, ANNA
JO

SHERWOOD, MATT

STEPHENS, JACK
CHRISTOPHER
CASH, CONNIE
PFISTERER,
REBECCA ALLEN
ABEL, CHARLES M
TRUSTEE
NIRULA, SAMIR

DAVIS, SHEKHINAH
GOLDENDOVE
FOLKERTS,
DEBORAH M
LUMAN, DANA M
STRANGE, FRED
SULLIVAN, ADAM
THE MERLE D
ALLEN AND
BARBARA J ALLEN
TIPTON, KAREN W
TRUSTEE
TIPTON, KAREN W
TRUSTEE
BURNETT, SANDRA
G

ARCHEY, ISAAC M
CLINKINGBEARD,
WILLIAM PAUL
BISH, MARILYN
BRUNS, EMILY J

ASSURANCE
PRODUCTS LLC

Consideration

$0.00

$218,000.00

$249,900.00

$202,000.00
$800.00

$268,000.00
$172,500.00
$305,000.00
$135,000.00
$38,000.00
$30,000.00
$828.29
$174.25
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$139.56
$0.00
$107,500.00
$0.00
$200.00
$8,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,000.00
$10,000.00

$200,000.00
$160,000.00

$200,000.00



3/28/2023

3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/28/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/30/2023
3/30/2023

3/30/2023
3/30/2023

3/30/2023
3/30/2023

3/30/2023
3/30/2023

WARRANTY
DEED

WARRANTY
WARRANTY
WARRANTY
WARRANTY
WARRANTY
WARRANTY
LIMITED
WARRANTY
LIMITED
WARRANTY
LIMITED
WARRANTY
LIMITED
WARRANTY
LIMITED
WARRANTY
LIMITED
WARRANTY

BENEFICIARY

DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

TRUSTEE'S
DEED
WARRANTY
WARRANTY
WARRANTY

REDEMPTION

DEED

BENEFICIARY

DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

TRUSTEE'S
DEED
TRUSTEE'S
DEED
WARRANTY
WARRANTY
WARRANTY

MOUNTAIN HOME

LODGE NO 225 FREE

AND ACCEPTED
ELGIN, COLBY
WOOLLION LLC
LOCHHEAD,

EGAN, ELLEN
STROTHER FAMILY
STROTHER FAMILY
COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS
HILLARY, MATTIE L

MCFALL, LORI BETH

WOODSMALL,
MILLER, ALECIA F
HUNTER, ESTHER
JACKSON, WILLIAM
DALE TRUSTEE
LEGACY LAND LLC
KAMBERI
MAZAHERI, HADI
COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS
KOERTS, DAWN
MARIA

SNOW, LA RHONDA

LINDA KAY VAUGHAN

FAMILY TRUST
LIU TRUST

KELLEY, DREW
HORTON, CANDY

HARRIS
IRREVOCABLE
TRUST

PENNEY, JOHN
COOK, MICHAEL
NOWLIN, DAVID L
KENNARD, DAVID
MEYER, KOBE
MALTE, SHERWIN F
BONDS, LISAL

MOTTS, JOYCE A
JONES, GAYLE
COLE, JASON S

CARROLL,
NICHOLAUS
CARROLL,
NICHOLAUS
HLLARY, RICHARD
LJR
WEATHERFORD,
LORI BETH
CRADER, CHRIS
HARDIN, MORGAN
HUNTER'S RIDGE
JACKSON, BRYAN
CRAIG TRUSTEE
WESOLEK, KATIE
AMC UC REAL
MAZAHERI, HADI
FIRST BAPTIST
CHURCH OF WEST
KOERTS, JESSE

LEWIS, JOHNNY
GIBSON, CYNTHIA
D

BISON RANGE
CONSTRUCTION
PACKER, LOYAL E
MONTESINOS, NOE

BROWN, CHARLES H |BURROUGH,

$40,000.00

$3,500.00
$85,000.00
$74,500.00
$82,000.00
$125,000.00
$90,000.00
$505.00

$520.00
$388.00
$300.00
$205.00
$275.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,500.00
$515,000.00
$0.00
$116.77
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$55,000.00
$270,000.00

$135,000.00
$7,500.00



