Filed Date	Instr Type	Grantor	Grantee	Consideration
3/24/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	KNICKER, LORRAINE	REICHEL, ROBERT	\$0.00
		DECEASED	W	
3/24/2023	TRUSTEE'S	FREDERICK J	WILDCAT	\$218,000.00
	DEED	KAMMILLER III AND	HOLDINGS LLC	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		ORABELLE		
3/24/2023	TRUSTEE'S	MILLER, CHERYL	RODRIGUEZ,	\$249,900.00
0,2 1,2020	DEED	ANN LORRAINE	BRIANNA M	Ψ2 10,000.00
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	ALBERT, CORBIN L	WALLING, KAYLEA	\$202,000.00
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	WIEDEMAN, BILL	S MARTINEZ	\$800.00
3/24/2023	DEED	WILDLINAIN, DILL	VENTURES LLC	φου.υυ
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	BALTZELL, DARREL R		\$268,000.00
3/24/2023	DEED	BALTZELL, DANNEL N	CAROLYN S	\$200,000.00
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	GIBBS, CHARLES O	THOMAS, SUSAN R	\$172,500.00
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	ACTUATE	SOUTHARD, LISA N	\$305,000.00
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	MUDFORD, JERRY	2H2S LLC	\$135,000.00
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	BINDERT, ROBERT	SEGAN, DONNA L	\$38,000.00
3/24/2023	WARRANTY	COOPER, DOYLE	DIAZ, ALVARO	\$30,000.00
3/27/2023	REDEMPTION	COMMISSIONER OF	FOLLETTE, ANNA	\$828.29
	DEED	STATE LANDS	JO	
3/27/2023	REDEMPTION	COMMISSIONER OF	SHERWOOD, MATT	\$174.25
	DEED	STATE LANDS		
3/27/2023	BENEFICIARY	STEPHENS, DONALD	STEPHENS, JACK	\$0.00
	DEED	JAMES MAXWELL	CHRISTOPHER	
3/27/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	LEWIS, CINDY	CASH, CONNIE	\$0.00
3/27/2023	TRUSTEE'S	ALLEN, REBECCA	PFISTERER,	\$0.00
	DEED	PFISTERER	REBECCA ALLEN	
3/27/2023	WARRANTY	ABEL, CHARLES M	ABEL, CHARLES M	\$0.00
	DEED	, -	TRUSTEE	, , , , , ,
3/28/2023	LIMITED	COMMISSIONER OF	NIRULA, SAMIR	\$139.56
	WARRANTY	STATE LANDS	,	,
3/28/2023	BENEFICIARY	BISH, MARILYN	DAVIS, SHEKHINAH	\$0.00
0,20,2020	DEED	KATHLEEN	GOLDENDOVE	ψο.σσ
3/28/2023	DEED	CANTRELL, BONNIE	FOLKERTS,	\$107,500.00
3/20/2023		KAY ESTATE	DEBORAH M	Ψ107,300.00
3/28/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED		LUMAN, DANA M	\$0.00
3/28/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	·	STRANGE, FRED	\$200.00
	QUITCLAIM DEED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
3/28/2023 3/28/2023			SULLIVAN, ADAM	\$8,000.00
3/20/2023	QUITCLAIIVI DEED	ALLEN, BARBARA	THE MERLE D	\$0.00
			ALLEN AND	
0/00/0000	OLUTOLAIM DEED	TIDTON KADEN	BARBARA J ALLEN	Φ0.00
3/28/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	TIPTON, KAREN	TIPTON, KAREN W	\$0.00
- / /			TRUSTEE	
3/28/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	TIPTON, KAREN W	TIPTON, KAREN W	\$0.00
			TRUSTEE	
3/28/2023	TRUSTEE'S	AUGUSTINE, MARY	BURNETT, SANDRA	\$0.00
	DEED	JO TRUSTEE	G	
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	FOUT, RONNIE L	ARCHEY, ISAAC M	\$130,000.00
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	SHOCKEY, ANNETTE	CLINKINGBEARD,	\$10,000.00
	DEED	L	WILLIAM PAUL	
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	TOBLER, AMY N	BISH, MARILYN	\$200,000.00
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	STRAIGHT PATH	BRUNS, EMILY J	\$160,000.00
	DEED	INVESTMENTS LLC	· ·	
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	FIRST SECURITY	ASSURANCE	\$200,000.00

3/28/2023	WARRANTY	MOUNTAIN HOME	HARRIS	\$40,000.00
	DEED	LODGE NO 225 FREE	IRREVOCABLE	¥ 10,000100
		AND ACCEPTED	TRUST	
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	ELGIN, COLBY	PENNEY, JOHN	\$3,500.00
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	WOOLLION LLC	COOK, MICHAEL	\$85,000.00
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	LOCHHEAD,	NOWLIN, DAVID L	\$74,500.00
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	EGAN, ELLEN	KENNARD, DAVID	\$82,000.00
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	STROTHER FAMILY	MEYER, KOBE	\$125,000.00
3/28/2023	WARRANTY	STROTHER FAMILY	MALTE, SHERWIN F	\$90,000.00
3/29/2023	LIMITED	COMMISSIONER OF	BONDS, LISA L	\$505.00
	WARRANTY	STATE LANDS	,	·
3/29/2023	LIMITED	COMMISSIONER OF	MOTTS, JOYCE A	\$520.00
	WARRANTY	STATE LANDS		
3/29/2023	LIMITED	COMMISSIONER OF	JONES, GAYLE	\$388.00
	WARRANTY	STATE LANDS		
3/29/2023	LIMITED	COMMISSIONER OF	COLE, JASON S	\$300.00
	WARRANTY	STATE LANDS		
3/29/2023	LIMITED	COMMISSIONER OF	CARROLL,	\$205.00
	WARRANTY	STATE LANDS	NICHOLAUS	
3/29/2023	LIMITED	COMMISSIONER OF	CARROLL,	\$275.00
	WARRANTY	STATE LANDS	NICHOLAUS	
3/29/2023	BENEFICIARY	HILLARY, MATTIE L	HLLARY, RICHARD	\$0.00
	DEED		L JR	
3/29/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	MCFALL, LORI BETH	WEATHERFORD,	\$0.00
			LORI BETH	
3/29/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED		CRADER, CHRIS	\$7,000.00
3/29/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	MILLER, ALECIA F	HARDIN, MORGAN	\$0.00
3/29/2023	QUITCLAIM DEED	HUNTER, ESTHER	HUNTER'S RIDGE	\$0.00
3/29/2023	TRUSTEE'S	JACKSON, WILLIAM	JACKSON, BRYAN	\$0.00
	DEED	DALE TRUSTEE	CRAIG TRUSTEE	
3/29/2023	WARRANTY	LEGACY LAND LLC	WESOLEK, KATIE	\$2,500.00
3/29/2023	WARRANTY	KAMBERI	AMC UC REAL	\$515,000.00
3/29/2023	WARRANTY	MAZAHERI, HADI	MAZAHERI, HADI	\$0.00
3/30/2023	REDEMPTION	COMMISSIONER OF	FIRST BAPTIST	\$116.77
	DEED	STATE LANDS	CHURCH OF WEST	
3/30/2023	BENEFICIARY	KOERTS, DAWN	KOERTS, JESSE	\$0.00
	DEED	MARIA		
3/30/2023		SNOW, LA RHONDA	LEWIS, JOHNNY	\$0.00
3/30/2023	TRUSTEE'S	LINDA KAY VAUGHAN	GIBSON, CYNTHIA	\$0.00
	DEED	FAMILY TRUST	D	
3/30/2023	TRUSTEE'S	LIU TRUST	BISON RANGE	\$55,000.00
	DEED		CONSTRUCTION	
3/30/2023	WARRANTY	KELLEY, DREW	PACKER, LOYAL E	\$270,000.00
3/30/2023	WARRANTY	HORTON, CANDY	MONTESINOS, NOE	\$135,000.00
3/30/2023	WARRANTY	BROWN, CHARLES H	BURROUGH,	\$7,500.00